Electrical cylinders DNCE, with spindle drive
Subject to change – 2009/122 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical cylinders DNCE, with spindle drive
Key features
Key features at a glance
General information Features Range of applications
The electric cylinder DNCE is a mech-
anical linear axis with piston rod. The

32 18 122 15.9 8 3.5 12 M6 32.5 7 10 26 148 10 6
40 21.5 146.5 18.4 14 3.5 16 M6 38 7 10.5 30 176.5 13 6
63 28.5 177 23.5 17 4.5 20 M8 56.5 9 15 37 214 17 8
-V- New
Size 63
2009/12 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical cylinders DNCE, with spindle drive
Technical data
Ordering data – DNCE-32
Stroke
[mm]
Part No. Type Stroke
[mm]
Part No. Type
Ball screw drive with spindle pitch 3 mm Lead screw drive with spindle pitch 1.5 mm
100 543 115 DNCE-32-100-BS-”3”P-Q 100 543 111 DNCE-32-100-LS-”1,5”P-Q
200 543 116 DNCE-32-200-BS-”3”P-Q 200 543 112 DNCE-32-200-LS-”1,5”P-Q
300 543 117 DNCE-32-300-BS-”3”P-Q 300 543 113 DNCE-32-300-LS-”1,5”P-Q
400 543 118 DNCE-32-400-BS-”3”P-Q 400 543 114 DNCE-32-400-LS-”1,5”P-Q
Ball screw drive with spindle pitch 10 mm
100 543 119 DNCE-32-100-BS-”10”P-Q
200 543 120 DNCE-32-200-BS-”10”P-Q
300 543 121 DNCE-32-300-BS-”10”P-Q
400 543 122 DNCE-32-400-BS-”10”P-Q
Ordering data – DNCE-40
Stroke
[mm]
Part No. Type Stroke
[mm]
Part No. Type
Ball screw drive with spindle pitch 5 mm Lead screw drive with spindle pitch 2.5 mm
100 543 127 DNCE-40-100-BS-”5”P-Q 100 543 123 DNCE-40-100-LS-”2,5”P-Q
200 543 128 DNCE-40-200-BS-”5”P-Q 200 543 124 DNCE-40-200-LS-”2,5”P-Q
300 555 466 DNCE-40-300-BS-”5”P-Q 300 555 465 DNCE-40-300-LS-”2,5”P-Q
400 543 129 DNCE-40-400-BS-”5”P-Q 400 543 125 DNCE-40-400-LS-”2,5”P-Q
600 543 130 DNCE-40-600-BS-”5”P-Q 600 543 126 DNCE-40-600-LS-”2,5”P-Q
Ball screw drive with spindle pitch 12.7 mm
100 543 131 DNCE-40-100-BS-”12,7”P-Q
200 543 132 DNCE-40-200-BS-”12,7”P-Q
300 555 467 DNCE-40-300-BS-”12,7”P-Q
400 543 133 DNCE-40-400-BS-”12,7”P-Q
600 543 134 DNCE-40-600-BS-”12,7”P-Q
Ordering data – DNCE-63
Stroke
[mm]
Part No. Type Stroke
[mm]
Part No. Type
Ball screw drive with spindle pitch 10 mm Lead screw drive with spindle pitch 4 mm
100 555 470 DNCE-63-100-BS-”10”P-Q 100 555 468 DNCE-63-100-LS-”4”P-Q
200 543 139 DNCE-63-200-BS-”10”P-Q 200 543 135 DNCE-63-200-LS-”4”P-Q
300 555 471 DNCE-63-300-BS-”10”P-Q 300 555 469 DNCE-63-300-LS-”4”P-Q
400 543 140 DNCE-63-400-BS-”10”P-Q 400 543 136 DNCE-63-400-LS-”4”P-Q
600 543 141 DNCE-63-600-BS-”10”P-Q 600 543 137 DNCE-63-600-LS-”4”P-Q
800 543 142 DNCE-63-800-BS-”10”P-Q 800 543 138 DNCE-63-800-LS-”4”P-Q
Ball screw drive with spindle pitch 20 mm
100 555 472 DNCE-63-100-BS-”20”P-Q
200 543 143 DNCE-63-200-BS-”20”P-Q
300 555 473 DNCE-63-300-BS-”20”P-Q

3 “3”P, “5”P, “10”P, “12,7”P, “20”P
Only with drive type BS
Transfer order code
DNCE – – – – – Q
-V- New
Size 63
2009/12 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical cylinders DNCE, with spindle drive
Accessories
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit
Motor/motor unit Axial kit Axial kit consisting of:
Motor flange Coupling Coupling housing
Type Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
Type Type Type Type
DNCE-32
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-40-… 543 147
EAMM-A-D32-40A
552 163
EAMF-A-28B-40A
543 420
EAMC-16-20-6-6
552 155
EAMK-A-D32-28B
EMMS-AS-55-… 550 979
EAMM-A-D32-55A
529 942
EAMF-A-44A/B-55A
551 003
EAMC-30-32-6-9
551 006
EAMK-A-D32-44A
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-42-… 543 148
EAMM-A-D32-42A
552 164
EAMF-A-28B-42A
543 419
EAMC-16-20-5-6
552 155
EAMK-A-D32-28B
EMMS-ST-57-… 550 980
EAMM-A-D32-57A
530 081
EAMF-A-44A/B-57A
551 002
EAMC-30-32-6-6.35
551 006
EAMK-A-D32-44A
With intelligent motor unit
MTR-DCI-32S-…1) 543 149
EAMM-A-D32-32B
– 543 420
EAMC-16-20-6-6
552 156
EAMK-A-D32-32B
DNCE-40
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-55-… 543 153
EAMM-A-D40-55A
529 942
EAMF-A-44A/B-55A
543 423
EAMC-30-32-8-9
552 157
EAMK-A-D40-44A
EMMS-AS-70-… 550 981
EAMM-A-D40-70A
529 943
EAMF-A-44A/B-70A
551 004

+ = plus stroke length
1 See dimensions for HNC
2 Electric piston rod cylinder DNCE
3 Axial kit EAMM-A
4 Servo motor MTR-AC
Dimensions and ordering data
For size AB
∅
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS
[mm]
32 7 32 10.5 4 17.5 163.5 58 71 165.5 46
40 10 36 12.5 4 19.5 194.5 72 90 196 54
63 10 50 15 5 23 232 92 110 237 64
For size CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 1 160 547 949 HNCE-32-AX
40 1 220 547 950 HNCE-40-AX
63 1 470 547 951 HNCE-63-AX
1) Corrosion resistance class 1 to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring low corrosion resistance. Transport and storage protection. Parts that do not have primarily decorative surface requirements, e.g. in internal areas that are not visible or behind covers
-V- New
Size 63

Dimensions and ordering data
For size AB
∅
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS
[mm]
32 7 32 6.5 4 24 210 32 45 212 46
40 10 36 9 4 28 249.5 36 54 251.5 54
63 10 50 12.5 5 32 299 50 75 304 64
For size Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
32 2 135 174 369 HNC-32 4 135 176 937 CRHNC-32
40 2 180 174 370 HNC-40 4 180 176 938 CRHNC-40
63 2 405 174 372 HNC-63 4 405 176 940 CRHNC-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 to Festo standard 940 070

Dimensions and ordering data
For size C2 C3 TD
∅
TK TL TM US XH XL
[mm] e9
32 71 86 12 16 12 50 45 18 196
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 54 20 233.5
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 25 284
For size Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
32 2 130 174 411 ZNCF-32 4 150 161 852 CRZNG-32
40 2 240 174 412 ZNCF-40 4 260 161 853 CRZNG-40
63 2 600 174 414 ZNCF-63 4 640 161 855 CRZNG-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 to Festo standard 940 070

40 16 15 18 36 12 18 9 9 21 36 55 2 400 32 960 LNZG-40/50
63 20 18 20 40 13 20 11 11 23 42 65 2 480 32 961 LNZG-63/80
Trunnion support CRLNZG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Copper, PTFE and silicone-free
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CR
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 18 32 46 4 200 161 874 CRLNZG-32
40 16 18 36 12 18 9 21 36 55 4 330 161 875 CRLNZG-40/50
63 20 20 40 13 20 11 23 42 65 4 440 161 876 CRLNZG-63/80
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required
-V- New
Size 63
Subject to change – 2009/1228 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical cylinders DNCE, with spindle drive
Accessories
Swivel flange SNC Material:
Die-cast aluminium Copper, PTFE and silicone-free
2 Electric piston rod cylinder DNCE
3 Parallel kit EAMM-U
4 Motor unit MTR-DCI
+ = plus stroke length1 The pivot pin is secured against
rotation with a dowel pin
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CG CP EK
∅
FL L SR XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 h14 ±0.2 [g]
32 14 34 10 22 13 10 210 2 90 174 383 SNC-32
40 16 40 12 25 16 12 248.5 2 120 174 384 SNC-40
63 21 51 16 32 21 16 304 2 320 174 386 SNC-63
Swivel flange SNCS Material:
Die-cast aluminium Copper, PTFE and silicone-free
2 Electric piston rod cylinder DNCE
3 Parallel kit EAMM-U
4 Motor unit MTR-DCI
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CN
∅
EP EX FL LT MS XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H7 +0.2 ±0.2 [g]
32 10 10.5 14 22 13 15 210 2 85 174 397 SNCS-32
40 12 12 16 25 16 17 248.5 2 125 174 398 SNCS-40
63 16 15 21 32 21 22 304 2 280 174 400 SNCS-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents
-V- New
Size 63
2009/12 – Subject to change 29� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical cylinders DNCE, with spindle drive
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCL Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Copper, PTFE and silicone-free
2 Electric piston rod cylinder DNCE
3 Parallel kit EAMM-U
4 Motor unit MTR-DCI
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CD
∅
EW FL L MR XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H9 h12 ±0.2 [g]
32 10 26 22 13 10 210 2 75 174 404 SNCL-32
40 12 28 25 16 12 248.5 2 100 174 405 SNCL-40
63 16 40 32 21 16 304 2 250 174 407 SNCL-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents
-V- New

Dimensions and ordering data
For size CB EK
∅
FL L MR UB XC
[mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14
32 26 10 22 13 10 45 210
40 28 12 25 16 12 52 248.5
63 40 16 32 21 16 70 304
For size Basic version Variant R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
32 2 100 174 390 SNCB-32 3 100 176 944 SNCB-32-R3
40 2 150 174 391 SNCB-40 3 150 176 945 SNCB-40-R3
63 2 365 174 393 SNCB-63 3 365 176 947 SNCB-63-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 3 to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for
the surface
-V- New

2 Electric piston rod cylinder DNCE
3 Axial kit EAMM-A + = plus stroke length
+½ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 C2 C3 TD
∅
TL TM UW XG
[mm] e9
32 30 71 86 12 12 50 65 65
40 32 87 105 16 16 63 75 74.5
63 41 116 136 20 20 90 105 91.5
For size XJ XV Max.
tightening torque
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [Nm] [g]
32 107 86 4+1 2 210 163 525 ZNCM-32
40 130.5 102.5 8+1 2 385 163 526 ZNCM-40
63 157.5 124.5 18+2 2 890 163 528 ZNCM-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents
Ordering data – Mounting attachments Technical data� Internet: clevis foot

32 31 740 LSNG-32 32 31 747 LSNSG-32
40 31 741 LSNG-40 40 31 748 LSNSG-40
63 31 743 LSNG-63 63 31 750 LSNSG-63
Clevis foot LBG Right-angle clevis foot LQG
32 31 761 LBG-32 32 31 768 LQG-32
40 31 762 LBG-40 40 31 769 LQG-40
63 31 764 LBG-63 63 31 771 LQG-63
-V- New
Size 63
Subject to change – 2009/1232 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical cylinders DNCE, with spindle drive
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting attachments, corrosion resistant Technical data� Internet: clevis foot
Designation For size Part No. Type
Clevis foot CRLNG
32 161 840 CRLNG-32
40 161 841 CRLNG-40
63 161 843 CRLNG-63
Ordering data – Piston-rod attachments Technical data� Internet: piston-rod attachment
Designation For size Part No. Type Designation For size Part No. Type
Rod eye SGS Rod clevis SGA
32 9 261 SGS-M10x1,25 32 32 954 SGA-M10x1,25

40 36 126 KSZ-M12x1,25
63 36 127 KSZ-M16x1,5
Ordering data – Piston rod attachments, corrosion resistant Technical data� Internet: piston-rod attachment
Designation For size Part No. Type Designation For size Part No. Type
Rod eye CRSGS Rod clevis CRSG
32 195 582 CRSGS-M10x1,25 32 13 569 CRSG-M10x1,25
40 195 583 CRSGS-M12x1,25 40 13 570 CRSG-M12x1,25
63 195 584 CRSGS-M16x1,5 63 13 571 CRSG-M16x1,5
Ordering data – Guide units for fixed strokes (recirculating ball bearing guide only) Technical data� Internet: feng
Stroke Part No. Type Stroke Part No. Type
[mm]
yp
[mm]
yp
For size 32 For size 40
10 … 100 34 494 FENG-32-100-KF 10 … 100 34 500 FENG-40-100-KF
10 … 200 34 496 FENG-32-200-KF 10 … 200 34 502 FENG-40-200-KF
10 … 320 34 497 FENG-32-320-KF 10 … 320 34 504 FENG-40-320-KF
10 … 400 150 290 FENG-32-400-KF 10 … 400 150 291 FENG-40-400-KF
10 … 500 34 498 FENG-32-500-KF 10 … 500 34 505 FENG-40-500-KF
For size 63
10 … 100 34 514 FENG-63-100-KF
10 … 200 34 516 FENG-63-200-KF
10 … 320 34 518 FENG-63-320-KF
10 … 400 34 519 FENG-63-400-KF
10 … 500 34 520 FENG-63-500-KF
-V- New
Size 63
2009/12 – Subject to change 33� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical cylinders DNCE, with spindle drive
Accessories
Ordering data – Guide units for variable strokes Technical data� Internet: feng
For size Stroke With recirculating ball bearing guide With plain-bearing guide
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
32 10 … 500 34 487 FENG-32-…-KF 34 481 FENG-32-…
40 10 … 500 34 488 FENG-40-…-KF 34 482 FENG-40-…
63 10 … 500 34 490 FENG-63-…-KF 34 484 FENG-63-…
Permissible proximity sensors in combination with motor units MTR-DCI
Ordering data – Proximity sensor for T-slot, magneto-resistive Technical data� Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switch output Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Typeyp g p
[m]